

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 160346 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/6/2016 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/26/2016

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to continued funding of an Office of Community Policing Services Community

Policing Development Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR Indexes: GRANTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/6/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/14/2016	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/26/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/3/2016	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
160346					

160346 ORIGINAL 120560

CHAIR

Resolution relative to continued funding of an Office of Community Policing Services Community Policing Development Grant.

This resolution authorizes the continued funding of the Office of Community Policing Services Community Policing Development Grant.

Whereas, Common Council Resolution File Number 120560, adopted 9/25/12, authorized application for, acceptance and funding for the Office of Community Policing Services Community Policing Development Grant through funding from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Community Oriented Policing; and

Whereas, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 304-81 states that the "carrying over of unexpended funds shall be limited to three years from the year in which the funds were appropriated. An operating grant exceeding this period shall be refunded through a separate resolution"; and

Whereas, This limitation applies to the continuation of the Office of Community Policing Services Community Policing Development Grant; and now therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that continuation of the grant for the Office of Community Policing Services Community Policing Development Grant to be administered

File #: 160346, Version: 0

by the Police Department, is hereby authorized; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Police Department is authorized to continue the grant without further Common Council approval; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Police Department is authorized to expend, from the amount appropriated, sums for specified purposes in accordance with the previously approved ongoing budget for the program; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Police Department shall have the authority to continue transfers within aforementioned project budget as long as the amounts expended are in accordance with Grantor regulations; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Police Department, on behalf of the City is authorized to enter into subcontracts in accordance with grant regulations, the City purchasing procedures and grant guidelines for awarding such contracts.

Milwaukee Police Department Vicki Johnson/Karen Bosetti 5/23/16